

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr K Woodcock

Respondent: The Builders Merchant Company Limited

Heard at: Leeds On: 15 July 2021

Before: Employment Judge D N Jones

REPRESENTATION:

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Mr D Thompson, Managing Director

JUDGMENT

The claim for unfair dismissal is dismissed as the principal reason it related to conduct and not for a reason falling within section 100(1)(d) or (e) of the Employment Rights Act 1996.

Employment Judge D N Jones

Date: 16 July 2021

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

16 July 2021

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Olivia Vaughan

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.